
1st Race. (C72) Post Time: 1:30PM MAIDEN
Purse $30,000 The Milfern Cup

(Maiden Hurdle)
2 1/8 Miles(Hurdle)

For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 YUP YA BOY YA (IRE) (L) G.5 154 O'Hanlon, Paddy Green Valley Construction, LLC Young, Leslie
2 ASK HIM OAKEY (L) G.4 146 Dalton, Bernard Smallwood Stable Ruch, Nancy
3 MISCHIEF AFOOT (L) G.7 *149 Power, Jack KSN Racing Neilson, Katherine
4 ON THE COUCH (L) G.7 154 Beswick, Harrison Keystone Thoroughbreds McKenna, Todd
5 NORTHERN RYE (L) G.4 *141 Dwan, Evan Northwoods Stable Fisher, Jack
6 CARLOUN (IRE) G.5 154 Mulqueen, Stephen Willis, Molly and Willis, Paul Brion, Keri
7 TRAVESURAS (L) G.5 154 Galligan, Gerard Naylor, Irvin S. Murphy, Cyril
8 PRAGHAS CEART (IRE) G.5 154 McDermott, Sean Metahorse Racing McDermott, Sean
9 SIR JOHN MONASH (GB) (L1) G.4 146 Procter, Freddie Noble Stables Young, Leslie
Cheek Piece On: Praghas Ceart (IRE)

9-DIV
2nd Race. (C72) Post Time: 2:05PM MAIDEN
Purse $30,000 The Thompson Memorial

(Maiden Hurdle)
2 1/8 Miles(Hurdle)

For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 VANA BRIGHT F.4 *134 Boucher, Mell Lampton, Mason Hardaway Boucher, Lilith
2 L'AVVOCATO (FR) (L) G.5 *149 Power, Jack Polaris Stable Neilson, Katherine
3 HONEYMOONER (IRE) (L) F.4 139 Beswick, Harrison Beswick, Bart McKenna, Todd
4 BLUE NILE (L) G.5 *149 Korrell, Virginia Ohrstrom, Jr., Mrs. George L. Valentine, Richard
5 ROYNE (L) G.6 154 Mulqueen, Stephen Willis, Molly and Willis, Paul Brion, Keri
6 NOBEL SPEAKER (L) G.5 *149 Dwan, Evan Bruton Street-US Fisher, Jack
7 PHOTO COPY (L) G.5 154 McDermott, Sean Goolsby III, Harvey McDermott, Sean
8 KENILWORTH KING (L) G.5 154 O'Hanlon, Paddy Kenilworth King Syndicate LLC Young, Leslie
Cheek Piece On: Blue Nile; Photo Copy

8-DIV
3rd Race. (C73) Post Time: 2:40PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $25,000 The Radnor Hunt Cup

(Allowance Timber)
3 1/4 Miles(Timber)

For Five Year Olds and Upward Which have not won a timber stakes in 2024.
1 ELUSIVE EXCLUSIVE (IRE) (L) G.11 165 Procter, Freddie Boudinot Farms LLC Young, Leslie
2 MR. FINE THREADS (L) G.11 165 Davies, Teddy Armata Stable Davies, Joseph
3 MYSTIC STRIKE (L) G.15 165 Galligan, Gerard Upland Partners McKenna, Todd
4 COURT RULER (IRE) (L) G.10 *160 Tierney, Conor Leipers Fork Steeplechasers Young, Leslie
5 THEDA'S BOY G.7 *155 Owings, Brett Doane, Daniel T. Boniface, Kevin
Blinkers On: Court Ruler (IRE)
Cheek Piece On: Elusive Exclusive (IRE); Mr. Fine Threads

5
4th Race. (C74) Post Time: 3:15PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $35,000 The National Hunt Cup

(Allowance Hurdle)
2 1/8 Miles(Hurdle)

For Four Year Olds and Upward which have never won a race other than maiden, claiming, ratings 115 or restricted three-year-old.
1 ROCKET ONE (L) G.5 153 McDermott, Sean Riverdee Stable and Ten Strike Racing Fisher, Jack
2 TEASE AND SEIZE (FR) (L1) G.6 156 Galligan, Gerard Ohrstrom, Jr., Mrs. George L. Valentine, Richard
3 FOXY WALK (IRE) (L) G.5 153 Procter, Freddie Smith, Michael A. Young, Leslie
4 LIGHTNING RIDGE G.4 145 Mulqueen, Stephen KMSN Stable Brion, Keri
5 KELMSCOTT (IRE) (L) G.6 156 O'Hanlon, Paddy Silverton Hill LLC Young, Leslie
6 I AM FORTUNATA (IRE) (L) G.7 *151 Korrell, Virginia Morningstar Farm Hendriks, Richard
7 TUFTON AVENUE (IRE) (L) G.7 *151 Tierney, Conor Runnymoore Racing, LLC Young, Leslie
8 FRONTLINE CITIZEN (IRE) G.8 *145 Dwan, Evan Straylight Racing, LLC Beecher, Mark

8
5th Race. (C75) Post Time: 3:50PM MAIDEN STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

$15,000
Purse $15,000 The Henry Collins (Div.1)

(Optional Maiden Starter Hurdle/ Maiden Claiming)
2 1/8 Miles(Hurdle)

For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 TRISAETUM (L) G.6 154 Dalton, Bernard Edition Farm Dalton, Kate
2 KING OF THE KIDS (L) G.5 154 Galligan, Gerard Steele, Jr., James B. Murphy, Cyril
3 GIANTSBANE (L) G.5 *149 Korrell, Virginia Ohrstrom, Clarke George, Laird
4 WESTERLAND (GB) (L) G.9 *149 Power, Jack Naylor, Irvin S. Neilson, Katherine
5 EXUMA (IRE) (L) G.6 154 Mulqueen, Stephen Turks Head Turf Beecher, Mark
6 LORD DONEGAL (L) C.4 $15,000 *141 Dwan, Evan McMillan, Karl W. and Lam, Richard Morris, Neil
7 FOX IN THE PARK (IRE) (L) M.6 *142 Tierney, Conor Potter Group USA, LLC and Ashwell Stable, LLC Young, Leslie
8 WORLD FACTOR (L) G.4 146 Ffrench Davis, Ben Riverdee Stable, Bourbon Lane Stable, Copper Beech

Stables LLC and Hart, Edward
Wyatt, Todd

Cheek Piece On: Trisaetum

8-DIV
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6th Race. (C75) Post Time: 4:25PM MAIDEN STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$15,000

Purse $15,000 The Runnymoore Racing and Ashwell Stables Trophy
(Optional Maiden Starter Hurdle/ Maiden Claiming)

Presented by Runnymoore Racing and Ashwell Stables

2 1/8 Miles(Hurdle)

For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 LOWCOUNTRY G.6 *149 Boucher, Mell Why Not Racing LLC Boucher, Lilith
2 VARIABLE COST (GB) (L) G.4 146 Ffrench Davis, Ben Ballybristol Farm LLC Garner, Thomas
3 BOFFO KID (L) G.5 154 Dalton, Bernard Haupt, Teresa Hodsdon, Danielle
4 RUTHENIAN (L) G.5 154 Davies, Teddy Hard Game LLC Neilson, Katherine
5 GREYLOVER (L) G.5 *149 Dwan, Evan Stevenson, Louisa and O'Donovan, Achsah Beecher, Mark
6 MR JEFFERSON (L) G.5 $15,000 *149 Power, Jack Stainbrook, James, Bonanni, Vincent and PathFinder

Racing
Morris, Neil

7 DEPARTMENT OF WAR (L) G.5 $15,000 154 Galligan, Gerard Sycamore Run Farm Neilson, Katherine
8 PENICILLIN SUCCESS (L) G.6 $15,000 154 Mulqueen, Stephen Riverdee Stable Fisher, Jack

8-DIV
OTR extras are $100 sale ends Thursday
Scratches by 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, May 15 with the NSA Office (410-392-0700).
For communication with the NSA after 5:00 p.m. Friday: Bill Gallo (443-553-1882).

Radnor Stewards: Rug Howard (Presiding), Charles Fleischman, Wayne Van Sant
Safety Steward/Horse Identifier: Doris Paxson

NSA Officials: Stewards Secretary-Bill Gallo, Clerk of Scales-Jake Chalfin, Starter-Joe McVey, Testing Vet-Dr. Melanie Mills, Medication Veterinarian-Dr. Jeff Witwer (803-243-0328).

SOTA Representative: Ricky Hendriks (215-518-0604)
SJAA Jockey Representative: Harrison Beswick
Please direct all horsemen's issues or concerns to these individuals prior to approaching the Race Chairman or a member of the Race Committee.

Physical Address - 826 Providence Rd, Malvern, PA 19355
Race Meet Contact - James Slater (484-667-0660)

There will be a meeting of Officials at 12:15 p.m. on the first floor of the Stewards' tower.

ATTENTION JOCKEYS: There will be a mandatory meeting of all jockeys with the Stewards at 12:30 p.m. at the Stewards tower. ALL RIDERS MUST ATTEND. All jockeys are reminded to check-in 
with the Clerk of Scales one hour prior to post time for the first race and report his/her engagement(s) and overweight, if any.

First post for NSA races: 1:30 p.m.
Horses to be ready to leave for the paddock for first race at 1:10 p.m.

There will be a mandatory pre-race vet check at the barn with Dr. Jaime Minnella starting at 10:30 a.m. LASIX HORSES MUST BE ON THE GROUNDS 4 HOURS PRIOR TO POST TIME FOR THEIR 
SCHEDULED RACE. ALL HORSES MUST BE ON THE GROUNDS 2 HOURS PRIOR TO POST TIME FOR THE FIRST RACE UNLESS EXCUSED BY THE STEWARDS FOR EXTENUATING 
CIRCUMSTANCES.

THIRD PARTY FUROSEMIDE (SALIX) ADMINISTRATION
Horsemen are reminded that third party administration of furosemide (Salix) is in effect at this race meet. Please refer to the NSA website nationalsteeplechase.com for complete details of the NSA 
Medication policy. Contact Dr. Jeff Witwer (803-243-0328).

Foal papers are not required to be on file with the Horse Identifier at the races providing the horse can be properly identified; and tattoos or microchip are required for all horses, with a one-time 
exception providing the horse can be identified by his/her markings. All scratches must be made no later than one hour prior to post time for the first race.

CREDENTIALS NEEDED: NSA pins will allow admittance to most subscriber areas around the race course, including the paddock. NSA hang tags will gain access to the grounds via Gate 2 on 
Providence Road (stable area only).

NSA and Horsemen entrance is via Gate 2 off Providence Road closest to Warren Ave.
Note: Warren avenue along the side of the property and to the south of Providence road is a washed out gravel road unsuitable for many vehicles especially horse vans.

Owners, Trainers and Riders with participating horses are invited to the O.T.R. tent by the tower.
Check in next to the O.T.R. tent for credentials for admission to O.T.R. hospitality.
Additional passes for the OTR hospitality can be purchased until Tuesday afternoon at a cost of $125 per person (max 2 people) from Brooke Pitone (610-388-8383).

Horse Related:
Water - Yes (Also 2 wash bays with good water pressure are available adjacent to new stable location).
Hot Water - No
Electricity - Yes
Stabling - Temporary
Bedding - 2 bales of straw per stall provided complimentary.
Horsemen's lunch provided at stable area free of charge.
Time between races - Approximately 40 minutes
Vet check starting at 10.30 am - Dr. Jamie Minnella

The Radnor Hunt Races course was inspected by Charles Fitzgerald.
Compaction: Readings ranged from from 80.
Moisture: Readings ranged from 7.
The course has been aerated twice, is smooth throughout and has a good cover of turf which is a mix of perennial ryegrass, tall fescue and some bluegrass.
Note: The timber course will be the same as last year but with the top rails more firmly attached while still being able to be knocked down. We continue to search for the appropriate breaking point for 
the safety of horse and rider while still encouraging accurate jumping.
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A R# PP
ASK HIM OAKEY 1 2/9

B R# PP
BLUE NILE 2 4/8
BOFFO KID 6 3/8

C R# PP
CARLOUN (IRE) 1 6/9
COURT RULER (IRE) 3 4/5

D R# PP
DEPARTMENT OF WAR 6 7/8

E R# PP
ELUSIVE EXCLUSIVE (IRE) 3 1/5
EXUMA (IRE) 5 5/8

F R# PP
FOX IN THE PARK (IRE) 5 7/8
FOXY WALK (IRE) 4 3/8
FRONTLINE CITIZEN (IRE) 4 8/8

G R# PP
GIANTSBANE 5 3/8
GREYLOVER 6 5/8

H R# PP
HONEYMOONER (IRE) 2 3/8

I R# PP
I AM FORTUNATA (IRE) 4 6/8

K R# PP
KELMSCOTT (IRE) 4 5/8
KENILWORTH KING 2 8/8
KING OF THE KIDS 5 2/8

L R# PP
L'AVVOCATO (FR) 2 2/8
LIGHTNING RIDGE 4 4/8
LORD DONEGAL 5 6/8
LOWCOUNTRY 6 1/8

M R# PP
MISCHIEF AFOOT 1 3/9
MR. FINE THREADS 3 2/5
MR JEFFERSON 6 6/8
MYSTIC STRIKE 3 3/5

N R# PP
NOBEL SPEAKER 2 6/8
NORTHERN RYE 1 5/9

O R# PP
ON THE COUCH 1 4/9

P R# PP
PENICILLIN SUCCESS 6 8/8
PHOTO COPY 2 7/8
PRAGHAS CEART (IRE) 1 8/9

R R# PP
ROCKET ONE 4 1/8
ROYNE 2 5/8
RUTHENIAN 6 4/8

S R# PP
SIR JOHN MONASH (GB) 1 9/9

T R# PP
TEASE AND SEIZE (FR) 4 2/8
THEDA'S BOY 3 5/5
TRAVESURAS 1 7/9
TRISAETUM 5 1/8
TUFTON AVENUE (IRE) 4 7/8

V R# PP
VANA BRIGHT 2 1/8
VARIABLE COST (GB) 6 2/8

W R# PP
WESTERLAND (GB) 5 4/8
WORLD FACTOR 5 8/8

Y R# PP
YUP YA BOY YA (IRE) 1 1/9

In Today for

SATURDAY, MAY 18, 2024

46 In Body

0 Also Eligible

46 Total In Today

MALVERN - IN TODAY SHEET SATURDAY, MAY 18, 2024


